Forcepoint Sub-Processors

List of sub-processors engaged by Forcepoint
to process subscriber data in connection with
the provision of Forcepoint Products

rorcepoint

Information Security Manager
December 03, 2025

© 2025 Forcepoint Forcepoint.com Forcepoint Public




Forcepoint Sub-Processor List | December 03, 2025| Vendor List

Document Revision

1.00
1.02
1.03

1.04

1.05
1.06

1.07

1.08
1.09
1.10
1.1
1.12
1.13
1.14

1.15

1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

03/4/2016
4/26/2017
5/4/2017

10/30/2017

11/09/2017
6/18/2019

3/9/2021

5/21/2021
7/16/2021
9/14/2021
11/16/2021
1/20/2022
1/24/2022
4/01/2022

4/28/2022

5/10/2022
5/16/2022
6/21/2022
8/03/2022
1/25/2023
1/26/2023

6/13/2023

6/12/2024

11/20/2024

Scott Bullock

Larry Gill
Micheal Leach

lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell

lan Mitchell

lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell
lan Mitchell

Travis Nichols

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Alvin Nelson,
Brice Cagle

Alvin Nelson
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis

John Tillis

John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis
John Tillis

John Tillis

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Initial Version
Tata replaced with STT Global
Reformat with descriptions of supplier roles

Reviewed vendors added Digital Reality
(UK,DC), Lastline for AMD

Added Amazon and Microsoft Azure
Reviewed vendors; added EPlus

Vendor List update (added & removed
vendors), Reformatted to current branding

Added 2 new vendor sub-processors
Added a new vendor w/ sub-processor
Added a new vendor
Added new vendor
Added: Growth Mindset, Productiv, Aon
Added: ATX Covid Labs
Added: Coveo

Edited List: removed Intelisecure, Lastline,
Bynder, Appcues, Zendesk, Navex, Ingeniux,
Growth Mindset, ATX Covid Labs and
WalkMe

Removed Terminus Software

Added: WalkMe

Added: Getvisibility and Brightspot
Added: Technomile

Added: Datadog and Recorded Future
Added: Lastline

Added: Grafana, Druva, People.ai, Vivun

Added: Databricks, (*) Denotes that the listed
sub-processor utilizes Atrtificial Intelligence
(Al).

Added: Sub-processor country. Denotes the
country where the company is
headquartered and/or contracted location for
the services.



1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

12/10/2024

02/06/2025

03/24/2025

4/4/2025

6/12/2025

8/27/2025

Vendor List

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Snehal Ganatra

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Michael Leach

Added: People.ai*, Druva, Grafana,

Databricks*

Added: Datadog, Inc

Added: Sentry.io, Google, LLC*

Added: Gong.lO*, Honeybadger, McAfee*

Added: Products and services.

Added: Spamhaus*, WorkPlace, OpenText
Corporation

Equinix LLC and
its affiliates

Digital Reality

STT Global Data
Centres

Verizon

Dell

Teraco

Salesforce.com

Amazon

Microsoft*

Data Centre

Services, Telecom

Data Centre

Services, Telecom

Data Centre

Services, Telecom

Data Centre

https://www.equinix.com/

https://www.digitalrealty.com/

https://www.sttelemediagdc.com/

https://www.verizon.com/business/

Services, Telecom

Data Centre

https://www.dell.com/

services, Telecom

Co-location Data
Centre Services

CRM services

Cloud Computing
Services

Cloud Computing
Services

https://www.teraco.co.za/

https://www.salesforce.com/

https://aws.amazon.com/

https://azure.microsoft.com/en-us/

USA, UAE, UK, Brazil,
Singapore, Japan,
Netherlands

Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid versions)

USA, UK, Germany,
France, Australia

Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid versions)

Singapore, India Forcepoint Web Security Cloud

(includes Hybrid versions)

USA Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid versions)

USA, India

South Africa Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid versions)

USA

USA Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid versions)

USA



Shadowlens

6Sense Insights*®

Tax Computer
Systems Limited

Chorus*

Zoura

Hubspot

Productiv Inc

Coveo*

WalkMe

Getvisibility*

Brightspot

Technomile LLC

DataDog

Recorded Future*

Gainsight, Inc*

Consulting,
Critical data &
user protection

Account
Engagement
Platform

Corporation Tax
Services, Finance

Zoomlinfo Service

SaaS Service,
SOFTWARE
SUBSCRIPTION

Marketing &
Communications
Service

SaaS Service
that collects PlII

SaaS Service,
customer HU

Product Support
Services

Data Classification

Services

Content
Management
Company

Cloud solution
app for Salesforce

Cloud Monitoring
and Analytics

Cybersecurity
Intelligence
Services

Finance

https://shadowlens.com.au/

https://6sense.com/

https://www.taxsystems.com/

http://chorus.ai
https://www.zoominfo.com/products/cho
rus?ch_source=chorus

https://www.zuora.com/

https://hubspot.com/

https://productiv.com

https://coveo.com

https://walkme.com/

https://getvisibility.com/

https://brightspot.com/

https://technomile.com/

https://datadoghg.com/

https://www.recordedfuture.com

www.Gainsight.com

Australia

USA

United Kingdom

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Ireland
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Forcepoint Web
Security Cloud
(includes Hybrid
versions)



Vivun

People.ai*

Druva

Grafana

Databricks*

Vurbalize*

Datadog, Inc

Sentry.io
Google, LLC*

Gong.l0*

Honeybadger

McAfee*

Spamhaus*

Hockeystack*

WorkPlace

OpenText
Corporation

Salesforce
integration

Metadata
contact

SaaS Service

Web application

Data Intelligence

Web Chatbot

Saas Service

Saas Service

sales intelligence,
customer success
intelligencevur

Support and
Maintenance and
business analytics
Antivirus and
malware
protection

threat intelligence
data
Finance
communication
platform
information

management
software

https://vivun.com

https://people.ai

https://druva.com

https://grafana.com

https://databricks.com

https://www.vurbalize.ai/

https://www.datadoghqg.com

https://www.sentry.io

https://www.google.com

https://www.gong.io

https://www.honeybadger.io

McAfee.com

https://www.spamhaus.org/

https://hockeystack.com

https://work.workplace.com/

https://www.opentext.com/

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA
USA

USA
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Canada



Please visit the referenced vendor websites for information regarding sub-processors engaged by the primary sub-processors
listed.

(*) Denotes that the listed sub-processor utilizes Atrtificial Intelligence (Al)



rorcepoint ococon

Forcepoint is the leading user and data protection cybersecurity
forcepoint.com/contact company, entrusted to safeguard organizations while driving
digital transformation and growth. Forcepoint's humanly attuned
solutions adapt in real-time to how people interact with data,
providing secure access while enabling employees to create
value. Based in Austin, Texas, Forcepoint creates safe, trusted
environments for thousands of customers worldwide.

© 2025 Forcepoint. Forcepoint and the Forcepoint logo are trademarks of Forcepoint.
Al other trademarks used in this document are the property of their respective owners.



