Forcepoint Sub-Processors

List of sub-processors engaged by Forcepoint to process subscriber data in connection with the provision of Forcepoint Products



Vendor List

Document Revision

Version	Date	Author	Reviewer	Comment	
1.00	03/4/2016			Initial Version	
1.02	4/26/2017			Tata replaced with STT Global	
1.03	5/4/2017	Scott Bullock		Reformat with descriptions of supplier roles	
1.04	10/30/2017			Reviewed vendors added Digital Reality (UK,DC), Lastline for AMD	
1.05	11/09/2017			Added Amazon and Microsoft Azure	
1.06	6/18/2019	Larry Gill		Reviewed vendors; added EPlus	
1.07	3/9/2021	Micheal Leach	Alvin Nelson, Brice Cagle	Vendor List update (added & removed vendors), Reformatted to current branding	
1.08	5/21/2021	Ian Mitchell	Alvin Nelson	Added 2 new vendor sub-processors	
1.09	7/16/2021	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added a new vendor w/ sub-processor	
1.10	9/14/2021	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added a new vendor	
1.11	11/16/2021	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added new vendor	
1.12	1/20/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Growth Mindset, Productiv, Aon	
1.13	1/24/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: ATX Covid Labs	
1.14	4/01/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Coveo	
1.15	4/28/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Edited List: removed Intelisecure, Lastline, Bynder, Appcues, Zendesk, Navex, Ingeniux, Growth Mindset, ATX Covid Labs and WalkMe	
1.16	5/10/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Removed Terminus Software	
1.17	5/16/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: WalkMe	
1.18	6/21/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Getvisibility and Brightspot	
1.19	8/03/2022	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Technomile	
1.20	1/25/2023	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Datadog and Recorded Future	
1.21	1/26/2023	Ian Mitchell	John Tillis	Added: Lastline	
1.22	6/13/2023	Travis Nichols	John Tillis	Added: Grafana, Druva, People.ai, Vivun	
1.23	6/12/2024	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Databricks, (*) Denotes that the listed sub-processor utilizes Artificial Intelligence (AI).	
1.24	11/20/2024	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Sub-processor country. Denotes the country where the company is headquartered and/or contracted location for the services.	

1.25	12/10/2024	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: People.ai*, Druva, Grafana, Databricks*
1.26	02/06/2025	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Datadog, Inc
1.27	03/24/2025	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Sentry.io, Google, LLC*
1.28	4/4/2025	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Gong.IO*, Honeybadger, McAfee*
1.29	6/12/2025	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Products and services.
1.30	8/27/2025	Snehal Ganatra	Michael Leach	Added: Spamhaus*, WorkPlace, OpenText Corporation

Vendor List

Name	Brief Description of Service Provided	Details	Country	Product/Service
Equinix LLC and its affiliates	Data Centre Services, Telecom	https://www.equinix.com/	USA, UAE, UK, Brazil, Singapore, Japan, Netherlands	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
Digital Reality	Data Centre Services, Telecom	https://www.digitalrealty.com/	USA, UK, Germany, France, Australia	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
STT Global Data Centres	Data Centre Services, Telecom	https://www.sttelemediagdc.com/	Singapore, India	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
Verizon Dell	Data Centre Services, Telecom	https://www.verizon.com/business/	USA USA, India	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
	services, Telecom	https://www.teraco.co.za/	South Africa	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud
Teraco	Centre Services			(includes Hybrid versions)
Salesforce.com	CRM services	https://www.salesforce.com/	USA	
Amazon	Cloud Computing Services	https://aws.amazon.com/	USA	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
Microsoft*	Cloud Computing Services	https://azure.microsoft.com/en-us/	USA	

Shadowlens	Consulting, Critical data & user protection	https://shadowlens.com.au/	Australia	
6Sense Insights*	Account Engagement Platform	https://6sense.com/	USA	
Tax Computer Systems Limited	Corporation Tax Services, Finance	https://www.taxsystems.com/	United Kingdom	
Chorus*	ZoomInfo Service	http://chorus.ai https://www.zoominfo.com/products/chorus?ch_source=chorus	USA	
Zoura	SaaS Service, SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION	https://www.zuora.com/	USA	
Hubspot	Marketing & Communications Service	https://hubspot.com/	USA	
Productiv Inc	SaaS Service that collects PII	https://productiv.com	USA	
Coveo*	SaaS Service, customer HU	https://coveo.com	USA	
WalkMe	Product Support Services	https://walkme.com/	USA	Forcepoint Web Security Cloud (includes Hybrid versions)
Getvisibility*	Data Classification			
	Services	https://getvisibility.com/	Ireland	
Brightspot	Content Management Company	https://brightspot.com/	USA	
Technomile LLC	Cloud solution app for Salesforce	https://technomile.com/	USA	
DataDog	Cloud Monitoring and Analytics	https://datadoghq.com/	USA	
Recorded Future*	Cybersecurity Intelligence Services	https://www.recordedfuture.com	USA	
Gainsight, Inc*	Finance	www.Gainsight.com	USA	

Vivun	Salesforce integration	https://vivun.com	USA	
People.ai*	Metadata contact	https://people.ai	USA	
Druva	SaaS Service	https://druva.com	USA	
Grafana	Web application	https://grafana.com	USA	
Databricks*	Data Intelligence	https://databricks.com	USA	
Vurbalize*	Web Chatbot	https://www.vurbalize.ai/	USA	
Datadog, Inc	Saas Service	https://www.datadoghq.com	USA	
Sentry.io	Saas Service	https://www.sentry.io	USA	
Google, LLC*		https://www.google.com	USA	

Gong.IO*	sales intelligence, customer success intelligencevur	https://www.gong.io	USA	
Honeybadger	Support and Maintenance and business analytics	https://www.honeybadger.io	USA	
McAfee*	Antivirus and malware protection	McAfee.com	USA	
Spamhaus*	threat intelligence data	https://www.spamhaus.org/	USA	
Hockeystack*	Finance	https://hockeystack.com	USA	
WorkPlace	communication platform	https://work.workplace.com/	USA	
OpenText Corporation	information management software	https://www.opentext.com/	Canada	

Please visit the referenced vendor websites for information regarding sub-processors engaged by the primary sub-processors listed.
(*) Denotes that the listed sub-processor utilizes Artificial Intelligence (AI)



forcepoint.com/contact

About Forcepoint

Forcepoint is the leading user and data protection cybersecurity company, entrusted to safeguard organizations while driving digital transformation and growth. Forcepoint's humanly attuned solutions adapt in real-time to how people interact with data, providing secure access while enabling employees to create value. Based in Austin, Texas, Forcepoint creates safe, trusted environments for thousands of customers worldwide.

© 2025 Forcepoint. Forcepoint and the Forcepoint logo are trademarks of Forcepoint. All other trademarks used in this document are the property of their respective owners.